

WUT Fender System Replacement
Contract Number 071421 Project Number: 201107.01
Bid Results



Bid Opening Date: December 17, 2020

Name of Bidder:				Engineer's Estimate		Redside Construction LLC		Massana Construction inc.		Razz Construction		Pacific Pile & Marine, LP		American Construction Co. Inc		Quigg Bros. Inc.		McClure and Sons, Inc.		
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1			\$84,000.00	84,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$210,000.00	210,000.00	\$161,000.00	161,000.00	\$65,000.00	65,000.00	\$94,600.00	94,600.00	\$140,000.00	140,000.00	
2	Project Administration	LS	1			\$38,000.00	38,000.00	\$71,408.00	71,408.00	\$32,000.00	32,000.00	\$290,000.00	290,000.00	\$110,000.00	110,000.00	\$140,000.00	140,000.00	\$100,587.00	100,587.00	
3	Demolition and Removal of Existing Fender Systems and Appurtenances	EA	27			\$14,500.00	391,500.00	\$24,000.00	648,000.00	\$23,500.00	634,500.00	\$14,250.00	384,750.00	\$17,000.00	459,000.00	\$18,900.00	510,300.00	\$12,000.00	324,000.00	
4	Installation of New Fender Systems with Pile Cap Supplements	EA	25			\$29,000.00	725,000.00	\$34,000.00	850,000.00	\$32,000.00	800,000.00	\$41,080.00	1,027,000.00	\$38,000.00	950,000.00	\$32,500.00	812,500.00	\$33,000.00	825,000.00	
5	Installation of New Fender Systems without Pile Cap Supplements	EA	16			\$25,000.00	400,000.00	\$25,000.00	400,000.00	\$24,000.00	384,000.00	\$26,750.00	428,000.00	\$28,000.00	448,000.00	\$26,000.00	416,000.00	\$28,300.00	452,800.00	
6	Furnish Spare Cone Fender System	EA	1			\$11,500.00	11,500.00	\$16,000.00	16,000.00	\$24,000.00	24,000.00	\$16,500.00	16,500.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	
7	Relocation of Existing Ladders	EA	5			\$3,500.00	17,500.00	\$1,500.00	7,500.00	\$2,750.00	13,750.00	\$3,650.00	18,250.00	\$7,000.00	35,000.00	\$2,000.00	10,000.00	\$8,500.00	42,500.00	
8	UNFORESEEN CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1			\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	
BASE BID SUBTOTAL						\$1,687,500.00		\$2,112,908.00		\$2,118,250.00		\$2,345,500.00		\$2,107,000.00		\$2,028,400.00		\$1,924,887.00		
Additive Alternates																				
1	Bullrail and Water Vault Repairs	LS	1			\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,450.00	\$19,450.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
BASE BID AND ADDITIVE SUBTOTAL						\$1,711,100.00		\$2,132,908.00		\$2,148,250.00		\$2,397,500.00		\$2,132,000.00		\$2,047,850.00		\$1,974,887.00		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				1		1		1		1		1		0		1		1		
SUBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
BID SECURITY INCLUDED						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
APPARENT RANKING:						1		5		6		7		4		3		2		

** Information listed above is based upon bid package received. The content of the bid package has not been evaluated for responsiveness or responsible.